

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1200 **Name**:

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/27/2016 In control: Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

On agenda: 10/4/2016 Final action: 10/4/2016

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute a Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA)

Professional Consultant Agreement with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for Haikey Creek Activated Sludge

Management Rehabilitation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 160928 RMUA AE Contract CH2M Activated Sludge

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------------------|----------|--------|
| 10/4/2016 | 1 | Broken Arrow Municipal Authority | approved | Pass |

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

Meeting of: 10-04-16

To: Chairman and Authority Members

From: Department of Engineering and Construction

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute a Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA) Professional Consultant Agreement with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. for Haikey Creek Activated Sludge

Management Rehabilitation

Background:

The Regional Metropolitan Utility Authority (RMUA) has selected CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. ("CH2M") to perform design services for a new Aeration Basin at Haikey Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP). The project shall consist of conceptual, preliminary and final design services along with bidding services. The price negotiated with CH2M is \$1,407,664.61, of which BAMA is responsible for 50 percent. Award of the agreement requires approval by BAMA. Tulsa Metropolitan Utility Authority (TMUA) will oversee the agreement subject to BAMA's input. Funding is available from a Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) loan thru Oklahoma Water Resources Board (OWRB). RMUA awarded this agreement on September 28, 2016 at the RMUA quarterly board meeting subject to BAMAs approval.

Cost: \$703,832.30 (BAMA's Share)

Prepared By: Alex Mills, Director of Engineering and Construction

Reviewed By: Utilities Department

Finance Department

Assistant City Manager-Operations

File #: 16-1200, Version: 1

Legal Department

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Professional Consultant Agreement

Recommendation:

Approve Professional Consultant Agreement and authorize its execution.